THE ETERNAL CHRIST.
STUDIES IN THE LIFE OF
VISION AND SERVICE



Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649577729

The Eternal Christ. Studies in the Life of Vision and Service by Joseph Fort Newton

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in
any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented,
including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval
system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box
1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd.
Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent,
re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or
binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition
including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com



JOSEPH FORT NEWTON

THE ETERNAL CHRIST.
STUDIES IN THE LIFE OF
VISION AND SERVICE

ﬁTrieste






The Eternal Christ

Studies in the Life of
Vision and Service

By
JOSEPH FORT NEWTON, LiT. D.

Author of  David Sming : Poet-Preacher,”
o Limcoln and Heraden,™ ete,

New YoRk CHICAGO TOROKTD

Fleming H. Revell Company

LoNpoHN AND EDINBURGH

Y



Copyright, vo12, by
FLEMING H. REVELL COMPANY

ANDONFR-BARVARD
THROLOGICAL LIBRARY
h JutL. 8 1916

HARVAR
DIVINITY 2

WAL D58

BT
201
» INYE
tqie~

New York: 158 Fifth Avenys
Chicago: 125 Worth Wibash Ave.
Toronto: 35 Richmaond Street, W.
London: a1 Patemoster Square
Edinburgh: 100 Princes Street



7o My Mother
SUE GREZN NEwToN
A sweet Christian Mystic

Serst faught mp of
The Eternai Chrest






Foreword

THFSE studies speak for themselves,
dealing as they do with great themes
in a popular manner, and, it is hoped,
with some glow and colour. They are meant to
aid those who are bewildered by the voices of
the age, and its whirling eddies, by showing that
the realities of faith are still real, abiding, and
may be trusted. Each man has his point of
view, his vision and his dream, but these preat
truths are ours in common, though we may see
them from varying aogles. They unite us, and
should draw us into one vast communion of
vision of service, that each may share the faith
of all,

What is truly religious is ultimately reason-
able, but reasen alone iz not enough. These
who have had an overwhelming sense of spiritual
reality did not have any other faculties or any
other facts than those may be aware of who have
no such assurance. It is as a man thinks, and
unless we think of religious truth religicusly, from
the inside, it must ever seem dim. One grave
defect of our age is a lack of definite purpose and
method in the culture of the inner life, which of
itself is quite enough to account for our penury of

1



B FOREWORD

faith, without resort to intellectual doubt. If
these little essays induce a sweeter moed, ora
deeper habit of heart, they will be of aid to those
who would live the life of faith.

All through there is a recurring emphasis on
the lives and teachings of the great mystics, in
the belief that, as those mighty spirits kept our
faith aflame in other and darker ages, so they
may help to renew and make more victorious the
faith of our day. For the rest, once assured that
what the prophets see is there, we may rejoice
in the Unity of Faith and speak its melodious lan-
guage, and by the Culture of the Soul attain, it
may be, to fellowship with the Eternal Christ,
whose we are, and wham we should serve while
it is day, ere the night cometh.

. I.F. N

Cedor Rapids, Jfowa.



I

11L
V.

I

1L
Iv.

1L
IV.

11

IIL

Contents

The Prophetic Vision
WHAT PROPRETS SEE .

Is IT Tonere? . 3 a .
Eves Taar SeE Not ' .
Tur Basis or FairTh i
TaE PATH TO REALITY

The Unity of Faith
Tuinss Waice INFFER
Tae Deerer Unrries

Tue Hicuee HARMONY
TuE ProsE or Farte
Trura For To-pay .

The Cultore of the Soul
The Szcrer of Power .
Waat Is PersoNaLITY ?
TuE Apvsmai DEpTHS
Tuae WinGeD VicToRY
The Linzs ¥ Lvm .

The Living Word of Truth

Formsgapowmas . ‘
Tae Woro Mape Fresu
THE Livinc PRESENCE
Toe NEw ADVENT .

9

13
22
29
36
5

63
71

g1
100

111
119
129

137
148

157
167
179
187



