THE ETERNAL CHRIST. STUDIES IN THE LIFE OF VISION AND SERVICE

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649577729

The Eternal Christ. Studies in the Life of Vision and Service by Joseph Fort Newton

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd. Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

JOSEPH FORT NEWTON

THE ETERNAL CHRIST. STUDIES IN THE LIFE OF VISION AND SERVICE



The Eternal Christ

Studies in the Life of Vision and Service

By
JOSEPH FORT NEWTON, LIT. D.
Author of "David Swing: Poet-Preacher,"
"Lincoln and Herndon," etc.



NEW YORK CHICAGO TORONTO
Fleming H. Revell Company
LONDON AND EDINBURGE

Copyright, 1912, by FLEMING H. REVELL COMPANY

ANDOVER-HARVARD
THROLOGICAL LIBRARY

JUL 3 1916

HARVARD
DIVINITY SCHOOL

HAPPENDE

BT 201 .N48 1912

> New York: 158 Fifth Avenue Chicago: 125 North Wabash Ave. Toronto: 25 Richmond Street, W. London: 21 Paternoster Square Edinburgh: 100 Princes Street

To My Mother

SUE GREEN NEWTON

A sweet Christian Mystic
Who first taught me of
The Eternal Christ



•

Foreword

HESE studies speak for themselves, dealing as they do with great themes in a popular manner, and, it is hoped, with some glow and colour. They are meant to aid those who are bewildered by the voices of the age, and its whirling eddies, by showing that the realities of faith are still real, abiding, and may be trusted. Each man has his point of view, his vision and his dream, but these great truths are ours in common, though we may see them from varying angles. They unite us, and should draw us into one vast communion of vision of service, that each may share the faith of all.

What is truly religious is ultimately reasonable, but reason alone is not enough. Those who have had an overwhelming sense of spiritual reality did not have any other faculties or any other facts than those may be aware of who have no such assurance. It is as a man thinks, and unless we think of religious truth religiously, from the inside, it must ever seem dim. One grave defect of our age is a lack of definite purpose and method in the culture of the inner life, which of itself is quite enough to account for our penury of

faith, without resort to intellectual doubt. If these little essays induce a sweeter mood, or a deeper habit of heart, they will be of aid to those who would live the life of faith.

All through there is a recurring emphasis on the lives and teachings of the great mystics, in the belief that, as those mighty spirits kept our faith aflame in other and darker ages, so they may help to renew and make more victorious the faith of our day. For the rest, once assured that what the prophets see is there, we may rejoice in the Unity of Faith and speak its melodious language, and by the Culture of the Soul attain, it may be, to fellowship with the Eternal Christ, whose we are, and whom we should serve while it is day, ere the night cometh.

J. F. N.

Cedar Rapids, Iowa.

Contents

12	The Prophetic V	ision	1		
I.	WHAT PROPHETS SEE	¥:		-	13
II.	Is IT THERE?				22
III.	EVES THAT SEE NOT	20			29
IV.	THE BASIS OF FAITH		•		36
V.	THE PATH TO REALITY	500 #46	•		51
	The Unity of Fa	aith			
I.	THINGS WHICH DIFFER	٠	*		63
II.	THE DEEPER UNITIES			*	71
III.	THE HIGHER HARMONY	-		3	80
IV.	THE PROSE OF FAITH	-	*		91
V.	TRUTH FOR TO-DAY.	\$8	*	*	100
	The Culture of the	So:	ul		
I.	THE SECRET OF POWER	¥1			III
II.	WHAT IS PERSONALITY?	2 8	¥3	23	119
III.	THE ABYSMAL DEPTHS		•		129
IV.	THE WINGED VICTORY				137
v.	THE LINES OF LIFE.		*	*	148
	The Living Word o	f Tr	uth		
I.	Foreshadowings .	.0	*8	*0	157
11.	THE WORD MADE FLESH	160	¥3.	•	167
III.	THE LIVING PRESENCE		•		179
IV.	THE NEW ADVENT .	<u> </u>			187